RESOLUTION 2025- 048 OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS APPROVING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH LARIMER COUNTY AND DIRECTING CERTIFICATION OF BALLOT CONTENT FOR THE 2025 COORDINATED ELECTION

- A. Colorado Revised Statutes Section 31-2-210 provides that Charter amendments may be initiated by the adoption of an ordinance by the City Council submitting a proposed amendment to a vote of the registered electors of the City of Fort Collins.
- B. The City's regular municipal election will be conducted on Tuesday, November 4, 2025, by Larimer County in conjunction with the coordinated election on the same date ("City Election").
- C. Staff anticipates continued discussion of potential Charter amendments that may be submitted to the voters at the City Election.
- D. For the coordinated election to proceed, the County requires execution of an intergovernmental agreement, described on Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Election IGA"), setting out the terms and conditions for the process, including the commitment to pay the costs of the election attributable to the City Election.
- E. In order for particular questions to be included in the ballot for the City Election, the City must certify the ballot content to the Larimer County Clerk and Recorder prior to the final deadline of September 5, 2025.

In light of the foregoing recitals, which the Council hereby makes and adopts as determinations and findings, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT COLLINS as follows:

- Section 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into the Election IGA.
- Section 2. The City Clerk is hereby directed to certify the ballot content for the City Election, to be held in conjunction with the Larimer County coordinated election, to the Larimer County Clerk and Recorder no later than September 5, 2025, for any ballot titles set by the City Council prior to said date.

	Passed	and	adopted	on	April	1,	2025.
--	--------	-----	---------	----	-------	----	-------

	Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		

Effective Date: April 1, 2025 Approving Attorney: Sara Arfmann